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Door thickness:
Aron:

from 27 to 45 mm

Grant, Harry, Oscar:

from 35 to 45 mm

Set Loft - ARON Set Loft - GRANT Set Loft - HARRY Set Loft - OSCAR

x2
x1

x5x1
x1

x2

x4 x5 x5

x4 x1x5 x2

x2

2000

x1

x2 x1

x5
x1

x1

x2

x5 x5

x1x5 x2

x2

2000

x1

x4

x2
x1

x5
x1 x1 x2

x4

x5 x5x4

x1x5 x2

x2

2000

x1

x2

x1x5x1
x1 x2

x6

x5 x5x6

x1x5 x2

x2

2000
x1

120 mm
(recommended) 

Maximum
door weight

100 kg

1. Hole positioning on wall

holes:
8x30*
5.5x50**

120 mm
(recommended) 

Attention!
Be sure to use
a spirit level!

- Fixing the track to wood
- Fixing the track to concrete or brick8x30*

5.5x50**

insert the stopper
beyond the first hole
in the track

2. Installation of stopper with track

insert the stopper
beyond the first hole
in the track

3. Fixing the track to the wall

Option 1
Fixing the track
to concrete or brick

Option 2
Fixing the track
to wood

ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS

COMPONENTS

Universal guideSoft-close
LOFT 80 kg
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Set LOFT for pathway doors – ARON
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Set LOFT for pathway doors – GRANT
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Set LOFT for pathway doors – OSCAR
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Installation of Wheel
HARRY
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Installation of Wheel
ARON
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Installation of Wheel
GRANT
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Installation of Wheel
OSCAR
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4. Installation of Wheel

Set LOFT for pathway doors – HARRY
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5. Bumper installation

6. Door installation

after installing the door,
twist the bumpers back in

7. Guide installation

Door
thickness
35-40 mm

Door
thickness
40-45 mm

holes
6x30

holes
6x30

~39
25.1

~34
25.1

7

20

In order to install the door 
on the track, the bumpers 
should be twisted to the 

outer most position.



ARON

GRANT

HARRY

OSCAR

ARON

HARRY

OSCAR

GRANT

min. 85 mm min. 160 mm

min. 100 mm
min. 100 mm

~85 mm

~85 mm

~85 mm
~67 mm

ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS

Minimum distance from the track to the ceiling is necessary to install the door,
also the amount that the system protrudes from the wall.
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8. Position the stoppers
on the track


